
MSHSL Section 4A Boys Track & Field Championships                   
       Macalester College & Concordia St. Paul  - 5/31/2018 to 6/2/2018         
 
                    Men - Team Rankings - 19 Events Scored 
=============================================================================== 
    1) St Croix Lutheran          142        2) Minnehaha Academy         113.50 
    3) Providence Academy         104        4) Concordia Academy-Rosevil  82    
    5) Mounds Park Academy         74        6) Nova Classical Academy     66    
    7) Christs Household Of Faith  54        8) The Blake School           42    
    9) Math & Science Academy      40        9) Breck School               40    
   11) St Croix Preparatory Acade  30       11) International School of M  30    
   13) Calvin Christian            29       14) St. Paul Academy & Summit  24    
   15) Minneapolis North Communit  16       16) St Agnes                   12    
   17) Trinity School at River Ri  10.50    18) New Life Academy/Bethany    8    
   19) West Lutheran                2                                            
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash 
======================================================================================= 
18 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times 
 Meet Record: # 10.54  5/28/2015   Jonathan Webb, Minnehaha Academ              
                11.31  QUAL 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        Wind H# 
======================================================================================= 
Preliminaries 
  1 Max Peckenschneider       10 Providence A           11.28      11.26QQUAL    NWI  3  
  2 Casey Hackett             12 Concordia Ac           11.45      11.45Q        NWI  2  11.441 
  3 Garett Maag               12 St Croix Lut           11.04      11.45Q        NWI  5  11.446 
  4 Cole Prigge               12 St Croix Lut           11.18      11.45Q        NWI  4  11.448 
  5 Trokon Karngar            12 Calvin Chris           11.69      11.57Q        NWI  1  
  6 Omar Brown                11 Minneapolis            11.71      11.60Q        NWI  2  
  7 Sam Bissen                12 St Croix Pre           11.62      11.62Q        NWI  1  
  8 Alex McFarland            12 Breck School           12.03      11.78Q        NWI  4  
  9 Michael Udo               11 Charter Star           11.89      11.79Q        NWI  3  
 10 Zachary Jemie             11 Minnehaha Ac           11.96      11.83Q        NWI  5  
 11 Dylan Servais             11 Providence A           11.89      11.81q        NWI  4  
 12 Arren Strandlund           9 Christs Hous           12.10      12.00q        NWI  3  
 13 Casey Shoemate            10 The Blake Sc                      12.04q        NWI  4  
 14 Adam Khalifa              11 Charter Star           12.18      12.06q        NWI  4  
 15 Keegan Casey               9 Math & Scien           12.14      12.11q        NWI  1  
 16 Kamau Kokayi-Taylor       11 Minnehaha Ac           12.18      12.12q        NWI  3  
 17 Kiragu Waititu            10 Math & Scien           11.94      12.14q        NWI  5  
 18 Emmet Heck                11 Concordia Ac           12.14      12.15q        NWI  2  
 19 Shane Fruchterman         10 Mounds Park            12.44      12.17         NWI  1  
 20 Nick Beaudette            10 St Croix Pre           12.14      12.23         NWI  1  
 21 Elijah Zackery            11 Breck School           12.21      12.29         NWI  5  
 22 Nathaniel Liu             12 Nova Classic           12.38      12.31         NWI  3  
 23 Henry Castaneda           10 Brooklyn Cen           12.69      12.36         NWI  3  
 24 Varnie Stewart            11 Cristo Rey J           12.26      12.38         NWI  5  
 25 August Eckman             10 Christs Hous           12.13      12.49         NWI  2  
 26 Daniel Retic               9 Brooklyn Cen           12.73      12.57         NWI  4  
 27 Felix McNally             10 Nova Classic           12.43      12.59         NWI  1  
 28 Jesus Palacios            11 Cristo Rey J           12.64      12.71         NWI  2  
 29 Nick Burrow                9 Liberty Clas           12.84      12.98         NWI  5  
 30 Samuel Bormann             8 Trinity Scho           13.49      13.02         NWI  1  
 31 Thomas Doran               8 The Blake Sc           13.43      13.06         NWI  1  
 32 Peter Wilson              10 St. Paul Aca           13.08      13.07         NWI  4  
 33 Denardo Newell             8 Prairie Seed           13.19      13.30         NWI  3  
 34 Ivan Starchook             9 St. Paul Aca           12.98      13.32         NWI  5  
 35 Henry Ericson             10 The Blake Sc           13.53      13.35         NWI  2  
 36 Nyaga Kariuki             11 Trinity Scho           13.24      13.38         NWI  2  
 37 Micah Lin                 12 St Agnes                          14.29         NWI  3  
 -- Levi Plummer               9 Internationa                        DNS         NWI  5  
 -- Da'Qwon Gullie            12 Prairie Seed           12.43        DNS         NWI  2  
 -- John Etnier               10 St Agnes               12.27        DNS         NWI  4  
  
Boys 100 Meter Dash 
======================================================================================= 
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times 
 Meet Record: # 10.54  5/28/2015   Jonathan Webb, Minnehaha Academ              
                11.31  QUAL 
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        Wind H# 
======================================================================================= 
Semi-Finals 
  1 Max Peckenschneider       10 Providence A           11.26      11.15QQUAL    NWI  2  
  2 Garett Maag               12 St Croix Lut           11.45      11.20QQUAL    NWI  1  
  3 Cole Prigge               12 St Croix Lut           11.45      11.40Q        NWI  2  



  4 Casey Hackett             12 Concordia Ac           11.45      11.41Q        NWI  1  
  5 Trokon Karngar            12 Calvin Chris           11.57      11.54q        NWI  2  
  6 Omar Brown                11 Minneapolis            11.60      11.59q        NWI  1  
  7 Sam Bissen                12 St Croix Pre           11.62      11.67q        NWI  1  
  8 Zachary Jemie             11 Minnehaha Ac           11.83      11.69q        NWI  1  
  9 Alex McFarland            12 Breck School           11.78      11.71q        NWI  2  
 10 Dylan Servais             11 Providence A           11.81      11.76         NWI  1  
 11 Kiragu Waititu            10 Math & Scien           12.14      11.95         NWI  2  
 12 Michael Udo               11 Charter Star           11.79      11.96         NWI  2  
 13 Emmet Heck                11 Concordia Ac           12.15      12.00         NWI  1  
 14 Arren Strandlund           9 Christs Hous           12.00      12.07         NWI  2  
 15 Casey Shoemate            10 The Blake Sc           12.04      12.09         NWI  2  
 16 Kamau Kokayi-Taylor       11 Minnehaha Ac           12.12      12.14         NWI  2  
 17 Adam Khalifa              11 Charter Star           12.06      12.20         NWI  1  
 18 Keegan Casey               9 Math & Scien           12.11      12.32         NWI  1  
  
Boys 100 Meter Dash 
=========================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: # 10.54  5/28/2015   Jonathan Webb, Minnehaha Academ              
                11.31  QUAL 
    Name              Year School                 Semis     Finals              Wind Points 
=========================================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Max Peckenschneide  10 Providence A           11.15      11.16 QUAL    0.6  12    
  2 Garett Maag         12 St Croix Lut           11.20      11.28 QUAL    0.6  10    
  3 Cole Prigge         12 St Croix Lut           11.40      11.45         0.6   8    
  4 Trokon Karngar      12 Calvin Chris           11.54      11.56         0.6   6    
  5 Sam Bissen          12 St Croix Pre           11.67      11.65         0.6   5    11.641 
  6 Casey Hackett       12 Concordia Ac           11.41      11.65         0.6   4    11.644 
  7 Omar Brown          11 Minneapolis            11.59      11.86         0.6   3    
  8 Zachary Jemie       11 Minnehaha Ac           11.69      11.89         0.6   2    11.881 
  9 Alex McFarland      12 Breck School           11.71      11.89         0.6   1    11.885 
  
Boys 200 Meter Dash 
======================================================================================= 
18 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times 
 Meet Record: # 21.85  6/4/2011    Calvin Clark, SP Humbolt                     
                22.75  QUAL 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        Wind H# 
======================================================================================= 
Preliminaries 
  1 Max Peckenschneider       10 Providence A           22.85      22.16QQUAL    NWI  3  
  2 Garett Maag               12 St Croix Lut           22.54      22.57QQUAL    NWI  4  
  3 Asahi Kuroki              11 St Croix Lut           22.34      22.97Q        NWI  5  
  4 Shiv Jhanjee              12 The Blake Sc           24.08      23.46Q        NWI  2  
  5 Sam Bissen                12 St Croix Pre           23.87      23.92Q        NWI  1  
  6 Zachary Jemie             11 Minnehaha Ac           24.31      23.45Q        NWI  3  
  7 Isaac Collins             10 Christs Hous           24.54      23.89Q        NWI  4  
  8 Omar Brown                11 Minneapolis            23.33      23.94Q        NWI  2  
  9 Tae'Vion Wilkins          11 Mounds Park            24.53      24.11Q        NWI  5  
 10 Lucas Magistad            10 Nova Classic           23.99      24.29Q        NWI  1  
 11 Alex McFarland            12 Breck School           24.37      24.00q        NWI  4  
 12 Flynn Opatz               11 Mounds Park            25.74      24.07q        NWI  3  
 13 Kiragu Waititu            10 Math & Scien           24.42      24.31q        NWI  5  
 14 Robin Bartlett            12 St. Paul Aca           24.72      24.33q        NWI  2  
 15 Tobias Liu                 9 Nova Classic           24.93      24.38q        NWI  1  
 16 Aaron Davis               11 Providence A           25.73      24.39q        NWI  2  
 17 Kamau Kokayi-Taylor       11 Minnehaha Ac           24.94      24.42q        NWI  2  
 18 Garrett Johnson           12 Concordia Ac           25.18      24.67q        NWI  4  
 19 Zach Lopez                11 Cristo Rey J           25.04      24.74         NWI  3  
 20 AJ Mally                  12 New Life Aca           24.60      24.76         NWI  3  
 21 Koji Gutzmann             11 St. Paul Aca           25.29      24.98         NWI  2  
 22 Varnie Stewart            11 Cristo Rey J           25.09      24.99         NWI  5  
 23 Arren Strandlund           9 Christs Hous           25.04      25.09         NWI  4  
 24 Henry Castaneda           10 Brooklyn Cen           25.26      25.10         NWI  3  
 25 Jaren Morton              10 Breck School           25.85      25.34         NWI  4  
 26 Yiannis Pothos            10 Math & Scien           24.94      25.52         NWI  1  
 27 Daniel Retic               9 Brooklyn Cen           25.73      26.02         NWI  1  
 28 Enrique Mendez-Gayton     11 St Croix Pre           26.34      26.25         NWI  4  
 29 Chris Jennings            11 Minneapolis            26.11      26.39         NWI  5  
 30 Vincent Vu                 9 St Agnes               27.43      26.60         NWI  2  
 31 Nyaga Kariuki             11 Trinity Scho           27.66      26.97         NWI  1  
 32 Samuel Bormann             8 Trinity Scho           28.14      27.12         NWI  3  
 33 Aidan Cremeans            10 New Life Aca           28.77      27.31         NWI  4  
 34 Henry Ericson             10 The Blake Sc           27.69      27.33         NWI  2  
 35 Michael Olaniyi           11 Prairie Seed           27.17      27.36         NWI  3  



 36 Denardo Newell             8 Prairie Seed           27.64      27.75         NWI  1  
 37 Micah Clark                9 Calvin Chris           29.04      28.44         NWI  5  
 -- Levi Plummer               9 Internationa           26.00        DNS         NWI  5  
 -- Ian Sandau                 9 Concordia Ac           25.17        DNS         NWI  5  
 -- John Etnier               10 St Agnes               25.61        DNS         NWI  1  
  
Boys 200 Meter Dash 
============================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: # 21.85  6/4/2011    Calvin Clark, SP Humbolt                     
                22.75  QUAL 
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals              Wind H# Points 
============================================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Max Peckenschneide  10 Providence A           22.16      22.53 QUAL    1.3  2  12    
  2 Garett Maag         12 St Croix Lut           22.57      22.71 QUAL    1.3  2  10    
  3 Asahi Kuroki        11 St Croix Lut           22.97      22.74 QUAL    1.3  2   8    
  4 Sam Bissen          12 St Croix Pre           23.92      23.63         1.3  2   6    
  5 Shiv Jhanjee        12 The Blake Sc           23.46      23.66         1.3  2   5    
  6 Lucas Magistad      10 Nova Classic           24.29      23.88         1.4  1   4    
  7 Zachary Jemie       11 Minnehaha Ac           23.45      23.95         1.3  2   3    
  8 Flynn Opatz         11 Mounds Park            24.07      24.31         1.4  1   2    
  9 Aaron Davis         11 Providence A           24.39      24.46         1.4  1   1    
 10 Isaac Collins       10 Christs Hous           23.89      24.48         1.3  2  
 11 Kiragu Waititu      10 Math & Scien           24.31      24.49         1.4  1  
 12 Alex McFarland      12 Breck School           24.00      24.61         1.4  1  
 13 Tobias Liu           9 Nova Classic           24.38      24.76         1.4  1  
 14 Kamau Kokayi-Taylo  11 Minnehaha Ac           24.42      24.78         1.4  1  
 15 Garrett Johnson     12 Concordia Ac           24.67      24.84         1.4  1  
 16 Tae'Vion Wilkins    11 Mounds Park            24.11      25.00         1.3  2  
 17 Robin Bartlett      12 St. Paul Aca           24.33      25.09         1.4  1  
 -- Omar Brown          11 Minneapolis            23.94        DNS         1.3  2  
  
Boys 400 Meter Dash 
============================================================================================ 
18 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 8 Best Times 
 Meet Record: # 48.32  1997        Tom Gerding                                  
                50.52  QUAL 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H# 
============================================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 Christian Davis           11 Providence A           52.35      51.11Q                  2  
  2 Shiv Jhanjee              12 The Blake Sc           52.15      52.06Q                  3  
  3 Da'Koi Hines              12 Minneapolis            50.56      52.46Q                  5  
  4 Dare Akinmusire           10 Nova Classic           51.70      52.96Q                  4  
  5 Mike Wurst                11 St Croix Lut           54.09      53.44Q                  1  53.435 
  6 Mitchell Cooke            12 Concordia Ac           54.46      52.77Q                  2  
  7 Andrew Rippy              12 St Croix Pre           54.39      53.44Q                  1  53.440 
  8 Eric Finley               12 New Life Aca           54.60      54.51Q                  3  
  9 Liam Gunsbury             10 Breck School           55.41      54.68Q                  5  
 10 Andrew Brownell           10 St Agnes               55.38      54.96Q                  4  
 11 Isaac von Dohlen          12 Providence A           56.81      55.18q                  1  
 12 Zach Arndt                 9 St Croix Lut           56.13      55.23q                  4  
 13 Jak Kinsella              12 St. Paul Aca                      55.45q                  1  
 14 Jose Castillo             12 Minnehaha Ac           56.52      55.55q                  1  
 15 Parker Sargent            10 Breck School           55.78      55.64q                  5  
 16 Edward Beamon             11 Minneapolis            57.63      55.80q                  4  
 17 Teivel Elder              10 Minnehaha Ac           57.88      55.90q                  5  
 18 Ethan Dahlstrom           11 St Agnes               56.33      56.96q                  3  
 19 Henry Castaneda           10 Brooklyn Cen           57.80      57.09                   5  
 20 Jules Mockovak            12 Math & Scien           57.24      57.15                   3  
 21 Solomon Abebayehu         11 Concordia Ac           58.91      57.69                   1  
 22 Josiah Schaap              8 Calvin Chris           57.07      57.76                   2  
 23 Jacob Aga                  9 St Croix Pre         1:00.45      57.92                   3  
 24 Charlie Eng               10 Math & Scien           58.46      58.38                   4  
 25 Zach Lopez                11 Cristo Rey J           58.55      58.39                   2  
 26 Daniel Retic               9 Brooklyn Cen           59.16      58.91                   2  
 27 Chris Jennings            11 Minneapolis          1:01.46    1:00.75                   5  
 28 Ben Yoch                  12 Mounds Park            58.84    1:00.99                   1  
 29 Drake Eckman               9 Christs Hous           58.50    1:01.20                   3  
 30 Daniel Drechsel           11 Liberty Clas         1:01.42    1:01.94                   5  
 31 Michael Olaniyi           11 Prairie Seed         1:03.26    1:02.51                   2  
 32 Peter Manolis              9 Mounds Park                     1:03.26                   2  
 33 Thomas Doran               8 The Blake Sc                    1:03.40                   1  
 34 Steven Schutz              9 Christs Hous         1:01.76    1:03.65                   4  
 35 Aaron English Scrimsh     12 Calvin Chris                    1:10.09                   3  
 -- Da'Qwon Gullie            12 Prairie Seed         1:02.15         DQ                   3  Scratch 



 -- Matthew Thomforde         12 West Luthera           56.42        DNS                   2  
 -- Jaylen Cargill            10 Cristo Rey J         1:01.20        DNS                   4  
  
Boys 400 Meter Dash 
=================================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: # 48.32  1997        Tom Gerding                                  
                50.52  QUAL 
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        H# Points 
=================================================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Da'Koi Hines        12 Minneapolis            52.46      50.72                   2  12    
  2 Christian Davis     11 Providence A           51.11      51.15                   2  10    
  3 Shiv Jhanjee        12 The Blake Sc           52.06      51.47                   2   8    
  4 Dare Akinmusire     10 Nova Classic           52.96      52.81                   2   6    
  5 Mitchell Cooke      12 Concordia Ac           52.77      53.19                   2   5    
  6 Andrew Rippy        12 St Croix Pre           53.44      53.85                   2   4    
  7 Eric Finley         12 New Life Aca           54.51      54.50                   2   3    
  8 Teivel Elder        10 Minnehaha Ac           55.90      54.70                   1   2    
  9 Andrew Brownell     10 St Agnes               54.96      55.36                   1   1    
 10 Liam Gunsbury       10 Breck School           54.68      55.38                   2  
 11 Mike Wurst          11 St Croix Lut           53.44      55.54                   2  
 12 Jose Castillo       12 Minnehaha Ac           55.55      55.77                   1  
 13 Isaac von Dohlen    12 Providence A           55.18      56.22                   1  
 14 Ethan Dahlstrom     11 St Agnes               56.96      56.36                   1  
 15 Jak Kinsella        12 St. Paul Aca           55.45      56.62                   1  
 16 Zach Arndt           9 St Croix Lut           55.23      56.76                   1  
 17 Edward Beamon       11 Minneapolis            55.80      59.08                   1  
  
Boys 800 Meter Run 
============================================================================================ 
12 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 
 Meet Record: # 1:55.29  2008        Ned Brady                                  
                1:59.35  QUAL 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H# 
============================================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 Max Gifford               11 Minnehaha Ac         2:00.49    2:01.96Q                  3  
  2 Tommy Allen               10 St. Paul Aca         2:01.29    2:04.08Q                  2  
  3 Jack Osborne              12 Math & Scien         2:00.14    2:06.92Q                  4  
  4 Ray Rasmussen             11 St Agnes             2:03.53    2:07.65Q                  1  
  5 Ian Roberts               12 Nova Classic                    2:04.17Q                  2  
  6 Luke Bormann              10 Trinity Scho         2:07.34    2:07.20Q                  4  
  7 Aric Brodie               12 Math & Scien         2:03.40    2:08.07Q                  1  
  8 Mathieu LaFrombois        11 Nova Classic         2:06.90    2:09.10Q                  3  
  9 Naman Shah                12 Math & Scien         2:03.88    2:04.18q                  2  
 10 Dawson Eckman             12 Christs Hous         2:13.70    2:08.79q                  1  
 11 Barnabas Preble           11 Concordia Ac         2:12.59    2:10.86q                  2  
 12 Grant Kokkinen            12 West Luthera         2:12.00    2:11.28q                  3  
 13 Jared Nordstrom           10 Providence A         2:14.19    2:12.01                   3  
 14 Isaiah Avery              10 New Life Aca         2:14.03    2:12.16                   2  
 15 Andrew Osagiede           12 Brooklyn Cen         2:18.26    2:13.01                   2  
 16 Jaedan Schaap             12 Calvin Chris         2:33.04    2:14.20                   3  
 17 Nicholas Otten            11 Christs Hous         2:08.34    2:14.25                   4  
 18 Tanner Kozen              11 Mounds Park          2:18.64    2:14.55                   1  
 19 Pedro Diegues             10 St Croix Lut         2:18.72    2:15.41                   2  
 20 Prasoon Tandon             9 St Croix Pre         2:14.64    2:15.92                   4  
 21 Will Murphy                9 Breck School         2:19.29    2:16.62                   4  
 22 Henry Peterson            11 Mounds Park          2:18.50    2:17.14                   1  
 23 Jack Moorman              10 New Life Aca         2:19.20    2:17.31                   4  
 24 Angel Leon Lopez          10 Cristo Rey J         2:22.98    2:17.37                   3  
 25 Ian Acheson                9 The Blake Sc         2:18.94    2:17.83                   3  
 26 William Longley           10 The Blake Sc         2:13.45    2:18.83                   1  
 27 Josh Lamothe               9 Prairie Seed         2:24.36    2:20.08                   2  
 28 Tristan Tew               12 Minnehaha Ac         2:17.26    2:22.68                   4  
 29 Ethan Winterfeldt         10 Concordia Ac         2:26.24    2:22.84                   3  
 30 Logan Blomberg            11 Providence A         2:25.24    2:23.01                   1  
 31 Rafael Rehme              11 St Croix Lut         2:17.66    2:24.08                   3  
 32 Samuel Schoenecker        10 Breck School         2:24.92    2:25.20                   1  
 33 Gabriel Fink              11 St Agnes                        2:27.20                   3  
 34 Marcus Hipp                9 St Croix Pre         2:26.21    2:27.26                   2  
 35 Henry Perez               11 Cristo Rey J         2:41.40    2:31.98                   2  
 36 Nick Burrow                9 Liberty Clas         2:31.31    2:33.61                   4  
 37 Cam Evans                 12 Calvin Chris         2:32.96    2:41.74                   4  
 38 Tytus Gregory              8 Liberty Clas         2:42.06    2:45.11                   1  
 39 Azariah Wohler             7 Trinity Scho         3:05.10    2:57.60                   1  
  



Boys 800 Meter Run 
================================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: # 1:55.29  2008        Ned Brady                                  
                1:59.35  QUAL 
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points 
================================================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Tommy Allen         10 St. Paul Aca         2:04.08    1:59.03 QUAL              12    
  2 Max Gifford         11 Minnehaha Ac         2:01.96    1:59.22 QUAL              10    
  3 Ray Rasmussen       11 St Agnes             2:07.65    2:00.45                    8    
  4 Jack Osborne        12 Math & Scien         2:06.92    2:02.38                    6    
  5 Aric Brodie         12 Math & Scien         2:08.07    2:04.55                    5    
  6 Luke Bormann        10 Trinity Scho         2:07.20    2:05.03                    4    
  7 Ian Roberts         12 Nova Classic         2:04.17    2:07.59                    3    
  8 Grant Kokkinen      12 West Luthera         2:11.28    2:09.71                    2    
  9 Mathieu LaFrombois  11 Nova Classic         2:09.10    2:11.14                    1    
 10 Dawson Eckman       12 Christs Hous         2:08.79    2:11.20                   
 11 Barnabas Preble     11 Concordia Ac         2:10.86    2:11.27                   
 12 Naman Shah          12 Math & Scien         2:04.18    2:11.86                   
  
Boys 1600 Meter Run 
=================================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: # 4:17.24  6/3/2017    Lucas Mueller, Nova Classical A            
                4:25.64  QUAL 
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points 
=================================================================================================== 
  1 Declan Dahlberg     12 Mounds Park          4:24.88    4:35.86                   2  12    
  2 Maxwell Gifford     11 Minnehaha Ac         4:25.17    4:40.30                   2  10    
  3 Matthew Bourne      11 Mounds Park          4:52.65    4:45.05                   2   8    
  4 Shef West            8 The Blake Sc         4:53.79    4:51.20                   2   6    
  5 Lukas Ladas         10 Nova Classic         4:55.00    4:51.81                   2   5    
  6 John Ferris         11 Minnehaha Ac         4:57.33    4:52.99                   2   4    
  7 Prasoon Tandon       9 St Croix Pre         5:07.91    4:57.78                   2   3    
  8 Jefferson Slocum    12 Breck School         5:07.96    4:59.04                   2   2    
  9 Vaughan Wolf         9 St Agnes             5:01.55    5:01.07                   2   1    
 10 Evan Jacobson       10 Providence A         4:58.15    5:01.22                   2  
 11 Finn Salveson       11 Breck School         4:53.68    5:03.15                   2  
 12 Andrew Horgan       10 St Croix Pre         5:14.08    5:03.58                   1  
 13 Zach Martin          8 Trinity Scho         5:05.30    5:04.72                   2  
 14 Henry Long           9 Internationa         4:58.26    5:05.51                   2  
 15 Matthew Bettencour  11 St Agnes             5:09.50    5:06.39                   2  
 16 Sam Peters          10 St Croix Lut         5:11.90    5:07.20                   2  
 17 Josh Kroeze          9 Calvin Chris         5:17.95    5:09.17                   1  
 18 William Horinek     10 Providence A         5:12.25    5:09.44                   2  
 19 Hunter Pickerign    10 St Croix Lut         5:10.04    5:10.42                   2  
 20 Ian Acheson          9 The Blake Sc         5:25.89    5:10.87                   1  
 21 Mccaleb Alleman     11 Christs Hous         5:20.00    5:15.75                   1  
 22 Josh Lamothe         9 Prairie Seed         5:25.95    5:15.85                   1  
 23 Angel Leon Lopez    10 Cristo Rey J         5:25.92    5:16.36                   1  
 24 Jagar Hansen        10 Math & Scien         5:15.86    5:16.79                   1  
 25 John Hlavka          8 St. Paul Aca         5:17.77    5:17.47                   1  
 26 Andrew Osagiede     12 Brooklyn Cen         5:23.16    5:20.45                   1  
 27 Preston Alleman     10 Christs Hous         5:24.71    5:22.73                   1  
 28 Will Krisko          9 Math & Scien         5:19.87    5:23.51                   1  
 29 Josh Hoefs           9 Concordia Ac         5:33.17    5:26.91                   1  
 30 Riley Grahek        10 New Life Aca         5:20.92    5:30.96                   1  
 31 Luke Symmank        11 Concordia Ac         5:47.56    5:55.12                   1  
 32 Zach Farr           10 Calvin Chris         5:25.98    5:56.70                   1  
 -- Edwin Zhanay        11 Cristo Rey J         5:46.94        DNF                   1  
 -- Isaac Showalter     10 Trinity Scho         5:18.27        SCR                   1  Medical Clearance 
 -- Jonah Spencer       11 St. Paul Aca         5:05.55        DNS                   2  
 -- William Longley     10 The Blake Sc         5:23.82        SCR                   1  
  
Boys 3200 Meter Run 
=================================================================================================== 
 Section 1 @ 1:40 
 Section 2 @ 5:20 
 Meet Record: # 9:30.65  6/1/2017    Lucas Mueller, Nova Classical A            
                9:43.43  QUAL 
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points 
=================================================================================================== 
  1 Declan Dahlberg     12 Mounds Park          9:27.66    9:50.48                   2  12    
  2 Harris Anderson     10 Math & Scien         9:55.83    9:51.05                   2  10    
  3 Henry Snider        10 Mounds Park         10:18.05   10:04.77                   2   8    
  4 Travis Miller       10 Providence A        10:26.19   10:25.01                   2   6    
  5 Will Mattes         10 Math & Scien        10:35.41   10:33.02                   2   5    



  6 Lukas Ladas         10 Nova Classic        11:01.26   10:34.80                   2   4    
  7 Chris Gill          12 The Blake Sc        10:53.04   10:47.58                   2   3    
  8 Shef West            8 The Blake Sc        10:35.11   10:52.30                   2   2    
  9 Vaughan Wolf         9 St Agnes            11:13.12   11:06.22                   2   1    
 10 Henry Long           9 Internationa        11:11.47   11:06.68                   2  
 11 Hunter Pickerign    10 St Croix Lut        11:21.61   11:16.78                   2  
 12 Peter Weber         12 Minnehaha Ac        10:57.19   11:17.61                   2  
 13 John Ferris         11 Minnehaha Ac        10:32.00   11:20.40                   2  
 14 Tyson Hohenecker    12 Providence A        10:53.62   11:27.70                   2  
 15 Jonah Spencer       11 St. Paul Aca        11:34.02   11:30.93                   1  
 16 Cam Evans           12 Calvin Chris        11:44.87   11:34.71                   1  
 17 Gavin Luebke         9 Breck School        11:29.65   11:36.24                   1  
 18 Grant Gawrisch      10 St Croix Lut        11:34.05   11:48.42                   1  
 19 Jae Curtis           9 St Croix Pre        11:29.99   11:49.25                   1  
 20 Noah Burroughs      12 New Life Aca        11:19.30   11:50.29                   2  
 21 Preston Alleman     10 Christs Hous        11:45.90   11:52.32                   1  
 22 Josh Hoefs           9 Concordia Ac        11:50.34   11:56.65                   1  
 23 Gabe Beagan          7 St Croix Pre        11:54.95   11:56.95                   1  
 24 Patrick Kobbermann  12 Trinity Scho        12:04.40   12:08.50                   1  
 25 Christian Peterson  11 Breck School        12:15.87   12:48.46                   1  
 26 Thomas Stokman      10 St Agnes                       12:57.83                   1  
 27 Drew Harris         11 Liberty Clas        12:51.81   13:09.59                   1  
 28 Aiden Harms          9 Christs Hous        12:27.88   13:13.46                   1  
 29 Caleb Loomis        10 Concordia Ac        12:43.56   13:22.99                   1  
 30 Juan Fraire Morale  11 Brooklyn Cen        13:21.81   14:07.68                   1  
 -- Mitchell Arend       9 Trinity Scho        12:00.35        DNS                   1  
  
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 
======================================================================================= 
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times 
 Meet Record: # 13.82  5/28/2015   Jon Tollefson, St. Croix Luther              
                15.60  QUAL 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        Wind H# 
======================================================================================= 
Preliminaries 
  1 Jayson Ekiyor              9 Providence A           16.37      16.16Q        NWI  1  
  2 Travaris Ricks-Wesseh     11 Providence A           15.78      16.37Q        NWI  3  
  3 Ted Burke                 12 Nova Classic           16.54      16.39Q        NWI  2  
  4 Wills Larson              11 Internationa           16.52      16.51Q        NWI  1  
  5 Jake Marzinske            11 St Croix Lut           16.35      16.57Q        NWI  2  
  6 Jonathan Boll             12 Concordia Ac           17.01      17.12Q        NWI  3  
  7 Caleb Rathje              11 St Croix Lut           17.34      17.03q        NWI  1  
  8 Kieran Johnston           11 Christs Hous           17.44      17.30q        NWI  1  
  9 David Voelker             11 Concordia Ac           17.31      17.36q        NWI  2  
 10 Kaden Demer               10 Math & Scien           18.89      18.11         NWI  2  
 11 Jett Hutton-Lau           12 Internationa           19.10      18.71         NWI  3  
 12 Josh Wilson               12 The Blake Sc           17.19      18.74         NWI  3  
 13 Charles Grimes            10 Mounds Park            19.71      19.31         NWI  3  
 14 Dylan Dickinson           11 Mounds Park            19.80      19.37         NWI  1  
 15 Kirubele Adbebe           10 Trinity Scho           19.72      19.70         NWI  2  
 16 Mat Curtice               10 Math & Scien           20.76      19.95         NWI  3  
 17 Ben Richardson            10 St Croix Pre           20.44      21.16         NWI  1  
 18 Nasym Kushner              9 Breck School           20.75      21.44         NWI  2  
 -- Ben Bydlon                10 St Croix Pre           22.04        DNS         NWI  3  
  
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 
=========================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: # 13.82  5/28/2015   Jon Tollefson, St. Croix Luther              
                15.60  QUAL 
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals              Wind Points 
=========================================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Travaris Ricks-Wes  11 Providence A           16.37      15.99         0.4  12    
  2 Jayson Ekiyor        9 Providence A           16.16      16.33         0.4  10    
  3 Ted Burke           12 Nova Classic           16.39      16.43         0.4   8    
  4 Jake Marzinske      11 St Croix Lut           16.57      16.58         0.4   6    
  5 Wills Larson        11 Internationa           16.51      16.64         0.4   5    
  6 Jonathan Boll       12 Concordia Ac           17.12      16.99         0.4   4    
  7 Caleb Rathje        11 St Croix Lut           17.03      17.23         0.4   3    
  8 Kieran Johnston     11 Christs Hous           17.30      17.35         0.4   2    
  9 David Voelker       11 Concordia Ac           17.36      17.52         0.4   1    
  
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 
============================================================================================ 
18 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 12 Best Times 
 Meet Record: # 38.42  5/30/2015   Jon Tollefson, St. Croix Luther              



                40.49  QUAL 
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H# 
============================================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 Joshua Liesener           10 St Croix Lut           42.54      41.91Q                  3  41.902 
  2 Ian Mundschenk            12 Minnehaha Ac           43.53      43.50Q                  1  
  3 David Voelker             11 Concordia Ac           44.49      43.64Q                  2  
  4 Trokon Karngar            12 Calvin Chris           44.52      41.91Q                  3  41.908 
  5 Caleb Rathje              11 St Croix Lut           43.31      44.03Q                  1  
  6 Ted Burke                 12 Nova Classic           42.84      45.29Q                  2  
  7 Kieran Johnston           11 Christs Hous           45.03      45.15q                  3  
  8 Alexey Koeckeritz         12 Minnehaha Ac           45.88      45.41q                  1  
  9 Jake Marzinske            11 St Croix Lut           45.11      45.50q                  2  
 10 Jonathan Boll             12 Concordia Ac           45.13      45.98q                  1  
 11 Nasym Kushner              9 Breck School           52.49      46.37q                  1  
 12 Dylan Dickinson           11 Mounds Park            48.37      47.87q                  2  
 13 Ben Richardson            10 St Croix Pre           47.48      48.34q                  3  
 14 James Schoenfelder        10 Providence A           48.75      48.54q                  1  
 15 Josh Wilson               12 The Blake Sc           46.78      48.71q                  2  
 16 Tom Jaeger                11 St. Paul Aca           49.99      49.17q                  2  
 17 Isaac Showalter           10 Trinity Scho           47.47      49.81q                  3  
 18 Ben Gansler               11 St Agnes               49.61      49.91q                  1  
 19 Kirubele Adbebe           10 Trinity Scho           51.32      50.31                   3  
 20 Jaad Stout                 9 Math & Scien           51.67      51.07                   2  
 21 Ben Haland                10 Math & Scien           52.63      51.88                   2  
 22 Charles Grimes            10 Mounds Park            51.44      53.58                   3  
 -- Ben Bydlon                10 St Croix Pre           52.54        DNS                   1  
  
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 
=================================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: # 38.42  5/30/2015   Jon Tollefson, St. Croix Luther              
                40.49  QUAL 
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        H# Points 
=================================================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Trokon Karngar      12 Calvin Chris           41.91      41.96                   2  12    
  2 Joshua Liesener     10 St Croix Lut           41.91      42.52                   2  10    
  3 Ian Mundschenk      12 Minnehaha Ac           43.50      43.10                   2   8    
  4 David Voelker       11 Concordia Ac           43.64      44.42                   2   6    
  5 Kieran Johnston     11 Christs Hous           45.15      44.55                   2   5    
  6 Ted Burke           12 Nova Classic           45.29      44.97                   2   4    
  7 Jonathan Boll       12 Concordia Ac           45.98      44.98                   1   3    
  8 Caleb Rathje        11 St Croix Lut           44.03      45.36                   2   2    
  9 Jake Marzinske      11 St Croix Lut           45.50      45.41                   2   1    
 10 Alexey Koeckeritz   12 Minnehaha Ac           45.41      46.23                   2  
 11 Josh Wilson         12 The Blake Sc           48.71      46.84                   1  
 12 Ben Richardson      10 St Croix Pre           48.34      47.93                   1  
 13 Dylan Dickinson     11 Mounds Park            47.87      48.44                   1  
 14 James Schoenfelder  10 Providence A           48.54      49.00                   1  
 15 Isaac Showalter     10 Trinity Scho           49.81      49.37                   1  
 16 Tom Jaeger          11 St. Paul Aca           49.17      49.59                   1  
 -- Ben Gansler         11 St Agnes               49.91        DNS                   1  
  
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 
============================================================================================ 
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times 
 Meet Record: # 43.33  2004        DeLaSalle                                    
                44.40  QUAL 
    School                                               Seed    Prelims                  H# 
============================================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 St Croix Lutheran                                   43.86    # 43.15QQUAL              2  
     1) Cole Prigge 12                  2) Asahi Kuroki 11                 
     3) James Chernohorsky 12           4) Garett Maag 12                  
  2 Providence Academy                                  44.24      45.06Q                  1  
     1) Dylan Servais 11                2) Travaris Ricks-Wesseh 11        
     3) Dominic LaCombe 11              4) Max Peckenschneider 10          
  3 Minnehaha Academy                                   45.47      43.97QQUAL              2  
     1) Emrik Mundschenk 12             2) Taron Busby 12                  
     3) Samuel Ojebode 11               4) Brett Allen 12                  
  4 Calvin Christian                                    46.17      45.29Q                  1  
     1) Jaedan Schaap 12                2) Josiah Schaap 8                 
     3) Zach Farr 10                    4) Trokon Karngar 12               
  5 Breck School                                        46.10      45.52q                  1  
     1) Kerrion Marshall 11             2) Joshua Taylor 11                
     3) Elijah Zackery 11               4) Alex McFarland 12               



  6 International School of Mn/Era                      46.03      45.73q                  2  
     1) Quinn Weiner 12                 2) Jud Collins 12                  
     3) Austin Sheppard 12              4) Preston Dahlen 11               
  7 Concordia Academy-Roseville                         45.41      45.98q                  1  
     1) Emmet Heck 11                   2) Mitchell Cooke 12               
     3) Jaden Quast 9                   4) Garrett Johnson 12              
  8 Mounds Park Academy                                 47.56      46.87q                  2  
     1) Nathan Harvanko 10              2) Kailil Schertzing 10            
     3) Ian Olson 11                    4) Tae'Vion Wilkins 11             
  9 Minneapolis North Community                         48.12      47.13q                  1  
     1) Marlon Riddley 11               2) Omar Brown 11                   
     3) Tayven Smith 10                 4) Da'Koi Hines 12                 
 10 St Croix Preparatory Academy                        48.24      47.75                   1  
     1) Jacob Aga 9                     2) Nick Beaudette 10               
     3) Enrique Mendez-Gayton 11        4) Andrew Rippy 12                 
 11 New Life Academy/Bethany Acade                      49.17      48.31                   2  
     1) Connor Maxwell 12               2) Caden Thornton 10               
     3) Aidan Cremeans 10               4) AJ Mally 12                     
 12 Cristo Rey Jesuit School                            50.34      50.49                   2  
     1) Jesus Palacios 11               2) Alex Saldana Rosas 11           
     3) Kevin Tornel 9                  4) Varnie Stewart 11               
 13 Math & Science Academy                              48.04      51.01                   2  
     1) John Featherstone 10            2) Walter Heyne-Minehart 11        
     3) Jules Mockovak 12               4) Zack Meras 12                   
 14 Trinity School at River Ridge                       57.82      53.85                   1  
     1) Francis Druffner                2) Jonathan Stevenson 10           
     3) Kirubele Adbebe 10              4) Samuel Bormann 8                
  
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 
================================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: # 43.33  2004        DeLaSalle                                    
                44.40  QUAL 
    School                                      Prelims     Finals                        Points 
================================================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 St Croix Lutheran                             43.15      44.06 QUAL              12    
     1) Cole Prigge 12                  2) Asahi Kuroki 11                 
     3) James Chernohorsky 12           4) Garett Maag 12                  
  2 Minnehaha Academy                             43.97      44.27 QUAL              10    
     1) Emrik Mundschenk 12             2) Taron Busby 12                  
     3) Samuel Ojebode 11               4) Brett Allen 12                  
  3 Providence Academy                            45.06      44.64                    8    
     1) Dylan Servais 11                2) Travaris Ricks-Wesseh 11        
     3) Dominic LaCombe 11              4) Max Peckenschneider 10          
  4 Calvin Christian                              45.29      45.92                    6    
     1) Jaedan Schaap 12                2) Josiah Schaap 8                 
     3) Zach Farr 10                    4) Trokon Karngar 12               
  5 Breck School                                  45.52      46.01                    5    
     1) Kerrion Marshall 11             2) Joshua Taylor 11                
     3) Elijah Zackery 11               4) Alex McFarland 12               
  6 Concordia Academy-Roseville                   45.98      46.36                    4    
     1) Emmet Heck 11                   2) Mitchell Cooke 12               
     3) Jaden Quast 9                   4) Garrett Johnson 12              
  7 International School of Mn/Era                45.73      46.68                    3    
     1) Quinn Weiner 12                 2) Jud Collins 12                  
     3) Austin Sheppard 12              4) Preston Dahlen 11               
  8 Mounds Park Academy                           46.87      46.98                    2    
     1) Nathan Harvanko 10              2) Kailil Schertzing 10            
     3) Ian Olson 11                    4) Tae'Vion Wilkins 11             
  9 Minneapolis North Community                   47.13      49.98                    1    
     1) Marlon Riddley 11               2) Omar Brown 11                   
     3) Tayven Smith 10                 4) Da'Koi Hines 12                 
  
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 
============================================================================================ 
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times 
 Meet Record: # 1:30.08  2004        DeLaSalle                                  
                1:32.25  QUAL 
    School                                               Seed    Prelims                  H# 
============================================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 Minnehaha Academy                                 1:33.14    1:31.73QQUAL              2  
     1) Emrik Mundschenk 12             2) Taron Busby 12                  
     3) Samuel Ojebode 11               4) Brett Allen 12                  
  2 St Croix Lutheran                                 1:33.14    1:33.02Q                  1  
     1) Cole Prigge 12                  2) Jonathan Liesener 11            



     3) James Chernohorsky 12           4) Asahi Kuroki 11                 
  3 Concordia Academy-Roseville                       1:36.06    1:33.31Q                  1  
     1) Emmet Heck 11                   2) Mitchell Cooke 12               
     3) Jaden Quast 9                   4) Casey Hackett 12                
  4 Mounds Park Academy                               1:36.04    1:35.32Q                  2  
     1) Nathan Harvanko 10              2) Flynn Opatz 11                  
     3) Ian Olson 11                    4) Tae'Vion Wilkins 11             
  5 Providence Academy                                1:33.69    1:33.87q                  1  
     1) Dylan Servais 11                2) Lane O'Meara 11                 
     3) Dominic LaCombe 11              4) Christian Davis 11              
  6 Christs Household Of Faith                        1:36.56    1:35.55q                  1  
     1) August Eckman 10                2) Isaac Collins 10                
     3) Saje Scheeler 12                4) Arren Strandlund 9              
  7 Nova Classical Academy                            1:35.90    1:36.43q                  2  
     1) Nathaniel Liu 12                2) Lucas Magistad 10               
     3) Tobias Liu 9                    4) Felix McNally 10                
  8 Math & Science Academy                            1:38.30    1:36.51q                  2  
     1) Kiragu Waititu 10               2) Yiannis Pothos 10               
     3) Keegan Casey 9                  4) John Featherstone 10            
  9 Trinity School at River Ridge                     1:40.52    1:38.15q                  1  
     1) Aidan Willard 10                2) Timothy Williams 9              
     3) Jacob Theis 12                  4) Luke Bormann 10                 
 10 Minneapolis North Community                       1:42.44    1:40.78                   1  
     1) Edward Beamon 11                2) Samuel Dolbiaipu 12             
     3) Tayven Smith 10                 4) Javon Smith 10                  
 11 Cristo Rey Jesuit School                          1:48.18    1:47.92                   2  
     1) Jesus Palacios 11               2) Henry Perez 11                  
     3) Cris Sanchez Lopez 11           4) Kevin Tornel 9                  
 -- Breck School                                      1:39.06         DQ                   2  Exchange 
Zone 2 
     1) Kerrion Marshall 11             2) Jaren Morton 10                 
     3) William Ott 10                  4) Joshua Taylor 11                
 -- St Agnes                                          1:49.18         DQ                   2  Exchange 
Zone 2 
     1) Vincent Vu 9                    2) Phillip True 10                 
     3) Charles Buss 10                 4) Andrew Brownell 10              
  
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 
================================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: # 1:30.08  2004        DeLaSalle                                  
                1:32.25  QUAL 
    School                                      Prelims     Finals                        Points 
================================================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Minnehaha Academy                           1:31.73    1:33.04                   12    
     1) Emrik Mundschenk 12             2) Taron Busby 12                  
     3) Samuel Ojebode 11               4) Brett Allen 12                  
  2 Providence Academy                          1:33.87    1:34.53                   10    
     1) Dylan Servais 11                2) Lane O'Meara 11                 
     3) Dominic LaCombe 11              4) Christian Davis 11              
  3 Concordia Academy-Roseville                 1:33.31    1:35.08                    8    
     1) Emmet Heck 11                   2) Mitchell Cooke 12               
     3) Jaden Quast 9                   4) Casey Hackett 12                
  4 St Croix Lutheran                           1:33.02    1:35.75                    6    
     1) Cole Prigge 12                  2) Jonathan Liesener 11            
     3) James Chernohorsky 12           4) Asahi Kuroki 11                 
  5 Mounds Park Academy                         1:35.32    1:35.90                    5    
     1) Nathan Harvanko 10              2) Flynn Opatz 11                  
     3) Ian Olson 11                    4) Tae'Vion Wilkins 11             
  6 Christs Household Of Faith                  1:35.55    1:37.17                    4    
     1) August Eckman 10                2) Saje Scheeler 12                
     3) Arren Strandlund 9              4) Isaac Collins 10                
  7 Nova Classical Academy                      1:36.43    1:37.71                    3    
     1) Nathaniel Liu 12                2) Lucas Magistad 10               
     3) Tobias Liu 9                    4) Felix McNally 10                
  8 Math & Science Academy                      1:36.51    1:38.31                    2    
     1) Kiragu Waititu 10               2) Yiannis Pothos 10               
     3) Keegan Casey 9                  4) John Featherstone 10            
  9 Trinity School at River Ridge               1:38.15    1:40.11                    1    
     1) Aidan Willard 10                2) Timothy Williams 9              
     3) Jacob Theis 12                  4) Luke Bormann 10                 
  
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 
============================================================================================ 
9 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times 
 Meet Record: # 3:25.74  5/31/2014   Minnehaha Academy*, Minnehaha Ac           



                         J Webb, B Gifford, E Wagner, S Lundquist           
                3:27.48  QUAL 
    School                                               Seed    Prelims                  H# 
============================================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 Minnehaha Academy                                 3:34.91    3:31.84Q                  2  
     1) Ian Mundschenk 12               2) Taron Busby 12                  
     3) Max Gifford 11                  4) Emrik Mundschenk 12             
  2 St. Paul Academy & Summit Scho                    3:36.20    3:34.98Q                  1  
     1) Robin Bartlett 12               2) Koji Gutzmann 11                
     3) Jak Kinsella 12                 4) Tommy Allen 10                  
  3 Nova Classical Academy                            3:38.34    3:33.53Q                  2  
     1) Dare Akinmusire 10              2) Tavin Zeise 10                  
     3) Noah Johnson 10                 4) Shae Nelson 11                  
  4 St Croix Lutheran                                 3:36.74    3:35.05Q                  1  
     1) Mike Wurst 11                   2) Caleb Rathje 11                 
     3) Joshua Liesener 10              4) James Chernohorsky 12           
  5 Mounds Park Academy                               3:48.42    3:48.32q                  1  
     1) Nathan Harvanko 10              2) Matthew Bourne 11               
     3) Ben Yoch 12                     4) Henry Peterson 11               
  6 Concordia Academy-Roseville                       3:49.22    3:48.71q                  2  
     1) Garrett Johnson 12              2) David Voelker 11                
     3) Solomon Abebayehu 11            4) Barnabas Preble 11              
  7 St Agnes                                          4:04.85    3:49.21q                  2  
     1) Ethan Dahlstrom 11              2) Ray Rasmussen 11                
     3) Ben Gansler 11                  4) Andrew Brownell 10              
  8 Christs Household Of Faith                        3:51.00    3:51.20q                  2  
     1) Nicholas Otten 11               2) Kieran Johnston 11              
     3) Mccaleb Alleman 11              4) Dawson Eckman 12                
  9 St Croix Preparatory Academy                      3:55.43    3:51.34q                  1  
     1) Ben Richardson 10               2) Andrew Horgan 10                
     3) Prasoon Tandon 9                4) Andrew Rippy 12                 
 10 Trinity School at River Ridge                     3:57.71    3:51.47                   2  
     1) Timothy Williams 9              2) Zach Martin 8                   
     3) Jacob Theis 12                  4) Luke Bormann 10                 
 11 Math & Science Academy                            3:42.14    3:54.70                   2  
     1) John Featherstone 10            2) Jaad Stout 9                    
     3) Charlie Eng 10                  4) Jules Mockovak 12               
 12 Minneapolis North Community                       4:10.00    3:58.82                   1  
     1) Edward Beamon 11                2) Da'Koi Hines 12                 
     3) Chris Jennings 11               4) Samuel Dolbiaipu 12             
 13 Providence Academy                                3:45.51    4:03.97                   1  
     1) Lane O'Meara 11                 2) Logan Blomberg 11               
     3) William Horinek 10              4) Isaac von Dohlen 12             
 -- West Lutheran                                     3:56.00        DNS                   1  
     1) Jonathan Thomforde 10           2) Grant Kokkinen 12               
     3) Sam Bjorlin 9                   4) Matthew Thomforde 12            
 -- Cristo Rey Jesuit School                          4:08.66        DNS                   1  
     1) Cris Sanchez Lopez 11           2) Alex Saldana Rosas 11           
     3) Angel Leon Lopez 10             4) Zach Lopez 11                   
  
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 
================================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: # 3:25.74  5/31/2014   Minnehaha Academy*, Minnehaha Ac           
                         J Webb, B Gifford, E Wagner, S Lundquist           
                3:27.48  QUAL 
    School                                      Prelims     Finals                        Points 
================================================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 St. Paul Academy & Summit Scho              3:34.98    3:33.51                   12    
     1) Robin Bartlett 12               2) Koji Gutzmann 11                
     3) Jak Kinsella 12                 4) Tommy Allen 10                  
  2 Minnehaha Academy                           3:31.84    3:34.57                   10    
     1) Ian Mundschenk 12               2) Taron Busby 12                  
     3) Max Gifford 11                  4) Emrik Mundschenk 12             
  3 Nova Classical Academy                      3:33.53    3:35.46                    8    
     1) Dare Akinmusire 10              2) Tavin Zeise 10                  
     3) Noah Johnson 10                 4) Shae Nelson 11                  
  4 St Croix Lutheran                           3:35.05    3:39.58                    6    
     1) Caleb Rathje 11                 2) Mike Wurst 11                   
     3) Joshua Liesener 10              4) James Chernohorsky 12           
  5 Concordia Academy-Roseville                 3:48.71    3:45.72                    5    
     1) Garrett Johnson 12              2) David Voelker 11                
     3) Solomon Abebayehu 11            4) Barnabas Preble 11              
  6 Mounds Park Academy                         3:48.32    3:45.94                    4    
     1) Nathan Harvanko 10              2) Matthew Bourne 11               



     3) Ben Yoch 12                     4) Henry Peterson 11               
  7 St Croix Preparatory Academy                3:51.34    3:50.46                    3    
     1) Ben Richardson 10               2) Andrew Horgan 10                
     3) Prasoon Tandon 9                4) Andrew Rippy 12                 
  8 Christs Household Of Faith                  3:51.20    3:51.32                    2    
     1) Nicholas Otten 11               2) Kieran Johnston 11              
     3) Mccaleb Alleman 11              4) Dawson Eckman 12                
  9 St Agnes                                    3:49.21    4:06.69                    1    
     1) Ethan Dahlstrom 11              2) Vaughn Wolf 9                   
     3) Ray Rasmussen 11                4) Andrew Brownell 10              
  
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 
================================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: # 8:08.47  2007        DeLaSalle                                  
                8:14.89  QUAL 
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points 
================================================================================================ 
  1 Math & Science Academy                      8:17.97    8:14.87 QUAL              12    
     1) Naman Shah 12                   2) Aric Brodie 12                  
     3) Harris Anderson 10              4) Jack Osborne 12                 
  2 Nova Classical Academy                      8:24.22    8:16.00                   10    
     1) Tavin Zeise 10                  2) Shae Nelson 11                  
     3) Ian Roberts 12                  4) Dare Akinmusire 10              
  3 Mounds Park Academy                         8:51.94    8:52.46                    8    
     1) Tanner Kozen 11                 2) Henry Snider 10                 
     3) Isak Nightingale 8              4) Matthew Bourne 11               
  4 Christs Household Of Faith                  9:09.70    8:54.81                    6    
     1) Nicholas Otten 11               2) Curtis Piepkorn 11              
     3) Mccaleb Alleman 11              4) Dawson Eckman 12                
  5 Breck School                                8:54.69    8:59.15                    5    
     1) Will Murphy 9                   2) Liam Gunsbury 10                
     3) Jefferson Slocum 12             4) Finn Salveson 11                
  6 Providence Academy                          8:58.09    8:59.64                    4    
     1) Tyson Hohenecker 12             2) Travis Miller 10                
     3) James Schoenfelder 10           4) Jared Nordstrom 10              
  7 Minnehaha Academy                           9:00.96    9:05.72                    3    
     1) Isaac Laddusaw 10               2) Lucas DiBlasi 12                
     3) Gabriel Lessard 11              4) Peter Shaffer 10                
  8 New Life Academy/Bethany Acade              9:17.19    9:10.79                    2    
     1) Noah Burroughs 12               2) Riley Grahek 10                 
     3) Jack Moorman 10                 4) Isaiah Avery 10                 
  9 Calvin Christian                            9:17.29    9:10.88                    1    
     1) Jaedan Schaap 12                2) Josiah Schaap 8                 
     3) Josh Kroeze 9                   4) Zach Farr 10                    
 10 St Croix Lutheran                           9:20.39    9:34.67                   
     1) Grant Gawrisch 10               2) Rafael Rehme 11                 
     3) Christian Huonder 12            4) Sam Peters 10                   
 11 Trinity School at River Ridge               9:49.39    9:39.62                   
     1) Ethan Cline-Cole 9              2) Nyaga Kariuki 11                
     3) Jonathan Stevenson 10           4) Daniel Votel 12                 
 12 St Agnes                                    9:27.59   10:08.57                   
     1) Ethan Dahlstrom 11              2) Ben Gansler 11                  
     3) Gabriel Fink 11                 4) Ray Rasmussen 11                
 13 Concordia Academy-Roseville                 9:50.30   10:12.32                   
     1) Jake Kato 10                    2) Ryan Kroonblawd 10              
     3) Luke Symmank 11                 4) Ethan Winterfeldt 10            
  
Boys High Jump 
================================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: #  6-06  5/28/2015   Anders Strandlund, Christ's Househo          
              6-03.00  QUAL 
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points 
================================================================================================ 
  1 Yahya Madar         11 Mounds Park          6-06.00    6-06.00#QUAL              12    
  2 Saje Scheeler       12 Christs Hous         6-03.00    6-01.00                   10    
  3 Preston Dahlen      11 Internationa         6-01.00    5-11.00                    8    
  4 Arren Strandlund     9 Christs Hous         5-10.00    5-09.00                    6    
  5 Shae Nelson         11 Nova Classic         5-10.00    5-09.00                    5    
  6 Travaris Ricks-Wes  11 Providence A         6-00.00    5-09.00                    4    
  7 Joshua Taylor       11 Breck School         5-10.00    5-09.00                    3    
  8 Connor Maxwell      12 New Life Aca         5-10.00    5-09.00                    2    
  9 Caleb Hoilien       10 Minnehaha Ac         5-06.00    5-07.00                    1    
 10 Colin DeLong        11 Concordia Ac         5-08.00    5-07.00                   
 11 Caleb Little        11 St Croix Lut         5-04.00    5-05.00                   
 12 Kaden Demer         10 Math & Scien         5-08.00    5-05.00                   
 13 John Lynn           11 Nova Classic         5-08.00    5-05.00                   



 13 Isaac Benka          9 Minnehaha Ac         5-08.00    5-05.00                   
 15 Isaac Collins       10 Christs Hous         5-09.00    5-03.00                   
 15 Ben Richardson      10 St Croix Pre         5-06.00    5-03.00                   
 17 Ben Gansler         11 St Agnes             5-08.00    5-03.00                   
 -- Joshua Liesener     10 St Croix Lut         5-06.00         NH                   
 -- Myles Ross          10 New Life Aca         5-04.00         NH                   
 -- Luke Raymond        11 Concordia Ac         5-06.00         NH                   
 -- Nick Beaudette      10 St Croix Pre         4-10.00         NH                   
 -- Samuel Schoenecker  10 Breck School         5-00.00         NH                   
 -- Robert Grace         9 The Blake Sc         5-10.00        DNS                   
 -- Julian Cavin        11 Providence A         5-06.00        DNS                   
 -- Varnie Stewart      11 Cristo Rey J         5-06.00        DNS                   
  
Boys Pole Vault 
================================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: # 14-02  6/4/2011    Grant Krieger, Blake School                  
             13-05.00  QUAL 
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points 
================================================================================================ 
  1 Thiago Carvalho     12 St Croix Lut        12-00.00   11-06.00                   12    
  2 Evan Brown Ton      11 Minnehaha Ac        12-00.00   11-06.00                   10    
  3 Nathanial Ronan     11 The Blake Sc        11-00.00   11-06.00                    8    
  4 Nicholas Otten      11 Christs Hous        12-00.00   11-06.00                    6    
  5 Jonathan Boll       12 Concordia Ac        11-09.00   11-00.00                    5    
  6 Steven Nye          12 The Blake Sc        12-00.00   10-06.00                    4    
  7 Aidan Willard       10 Trinity Scho        11-00.00   10-06.00                    2.50 
  7 Lars Askegaard      11 Minnehaha Ac        11-00.00   10-06.00                    2.50 
  9 Arne Christiansen   10 Minnehaha Ac        10-06.00   10-06.00                    1    
 10 James Chernohorsky  12 St Croix Lut        10-00.00    9-06.00                   
 11 Sam Haberkorn       11 St Croix Lut        10-06.00    9-06.00                   
 12 Andrew Rippy        12 St Croix Pre         9-00.00    8-00.00                   
 13 Dan Cove            11 St Croix Pre         8-00.00    8-00.00                   
 13 Isaac Showalter     10 Trinity Scho         8-00.00    8-00.00                   
 15 William Harms        8 Christs Hous         7-06.00    8-00.00                   
 16 Jared Nordstrom     10 Providence A         8-00.00    7-06.00                   
 -- Erik Sjursen        12 Concordia Ac         9-06.00         DQ                   Scratch 
  
Boys Long Jump 
=========================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: # 22-03.50  2002        Alexis Wright                             
                21-07.00  QUAL 
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals              Wind Points 
=========================================================================================== 
  1 Jake Marzinske      11 St Croix Lut        22-01.75   21-06.25         NWI  12    
  2 Casey Hackett       12 Concordia Ac        22-01.50   21-03.75        +0.0  10    
  3 Travaris Ricks-Wes  11 Providence A        20-03.50   20-01.50        +0.0   8    
  4 Dylan Servais       11 Providence A        19-09.25   20-00.00        +0.0   6    
  5 Saje Scheeler       12 Christs Hous        20-01.00   19-08.50        -0.7   5    
  6 Quinn Weiner        12 Internationa        19-04.25   19-03.25        -0.4   4    
  7 Jacob Theis         12 Trinity Scho        20-02.25   18-11.50        +0.0   3    
  8 Nicholas Nix         9 Minnehaha Ac        19-08.00   18-10.75         0.4   2    
  9 Jaden Quast          9 Concordia Ac        18-09.25   18-09.50        -0.3   1    
 10 Samuel Dolbiaipu    12 Minneapolis         18-04.00   18-09.25        -1.1  
 11 Austin Sheppard     12 Internationa        18-10.50   18-07.25        -1.3  
 12 John Lynn           11 Nova Classic        18-08.00   18-04.00        +0.0  
 13 Sam Rikkers         10 Minnehaha Ac        18-09.50   18-02.00        -0.5  
 14 August Eckman       10 Christs Hous        18-10.00   17-11.00        -3.2  
 15 Aidan Willard       10 Trinity Scho        19-01.00   17-10.25        -1.9  
 16 Andrew Brownell     10 St Agnes            17-00.00   17-06.00        +0.0  
 17 Connor Maxwell      12 New Life Aca        18-01.00   17-04.25        -0.8  
 18 William Ott         10 Breck School        18-00.00   16-09.50        -1.4  
 19 Zach Farr           10 Calvin Chris                   16-07.50        +0.0  
 20 Nathan Harvanko     10 Mounds Park         17-05.00   16-06.50        -1.9  
 21 Ivan Starchook       9 St. Paul Aca        16-11.00   16-02.25        +0.0  
 22 Juan Fraire Morale  11 Brooklyn Cen        17-03.00   16-00.00        -1.7  
 23 Henry Castaneda     10 Brooklyn Cen        17-08.00   15-08.75        -0.4  
 24 Enrique Mendez-Gay  11 St Croix Pre        16-09.00   15-07.75        -1.5  
 25 Nick Beaudette      10 St Croix Pre        16-10.00   15-02.00        -1.0  
 26 Zach Arndt           9 St Croix Lut        17-04.00   15-00.00        -1.3  
 27 Thomas Doran         8 The Blake Sc        15-09.75   14-06.25        +0.0  
 28 Micah Clark          9 Calvin Chris        15-02.00   14-03.00        +0.0  
 -- Robert Grace         9 The Blake Sc        19-01.50         DQ         NWI  No Show 
 -- Michael Udo         11 Charter Star        17-08.50         DQ         NWI  No show 
 -- Nasym Kushner        9 Breck School        15-09.00        SCR         NWI  
  
Boys Triple Jump 



=========================================================================================== 
 Meet Record: # 46-03  6/4/2016    Ramaud Chiaokhiao-Bowman*, Breck School      
             43-08.00  QUAL 
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals              Wind Points 
=========================================================================================== 
  1 Jake Marzinske      11 St Croix Lut        46-04.00   45-10.25 QUAL   -1.0  12    
  2 Preston Dahlen      11 Internationa        44-05.00   44-07.00 QUAL   -2.8  10    
  3 Casey Hackett       12 Concordia Ac        44-09.00   44-03.25 QUAL   -1.4   8    
  4 Saje Scheeler       12 Christs Hous        41-04.75   42-02.50        +0.0   6    
  5 John Lynn           11 Nova Classic        39-11.50   41-10.50        -1.7   5    
  6 Shiv Jhanjee        12 The Blake Sc        41-04.50   40-06.50         0.1   4    
  7 Caleb Hoilien       10 Minnehaha Ac        39-05.00   40-05.00        -1.7   3    
  8 Curtis Piepkorn     11 Christs Hous        39-00.25   40-00.00        -1.2   2    
  9 Aaron Davis         11 Providence A        41-02.50   39-02.00        -4.0   1    
 10 Elijah Zackery      11 Breck School        38-03.50   39-00.00        +0.0  
 11 Aidan Willard       10 Trinity Scho        38-03.50   38-10.00        -0.5  
 12 Jaden Quast          9 Concordia Ac        39-04.25   38-08.50        +0.0  
 13 Hans Dykstra        11 Calvin Chris        36-01.50   38-01.50        -2.1  
 14 Jacob Theis         12 Trinity Scho        37-10.00   37-09.50        -1.7  
 15 Ronnie Burkhart     12 St Croix Lut        35-11.50   37-08.50        -2.4  
 16 Jaedan Schaap       12 Calvin Chris        36-05.00   37-08.00        -1.7  
 16 Tae'Vion Wilkins    11 Mounds Park         38-07.50   37-08.00        +0.0  
 18 Sam Rikkers         10 Minnehaha Ac        37-06.50   36-11.50        +0.0  
 19 Walter Heyne-Mineh  11 Math & Scien        38-08.50   36-01.00         2.7  
 20 Joshua Taylor       11 Breck School        38-11.00   34-09.25         1.5  
 21 Tim Nixon            9 St Croix Pre        30-10.00   32-10.50        -0.9  
 22 Dylan Dickinson     11 Mounds Park         35-05.50   32-02.50        -3.4  
 23 Zach Lopez          11 Cristo Rey J        29-07.00   30-11.50        -0.5  
 24 Trevor Kroells      12 Math & Scien        29-08.00   29-05.50        -1.2  
 -- Dan Cove            11 St Croix Pre        31-07.50       FOUL              
 -- Evan Condon         12 Providence A        40-10.00       FOUL              
  
Boys Shot Put 
================================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: # 54-05  1992        Mark Tangen                                  
             51-06.00  QUAL 
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points 
================================================================================================ 
  1 David Roddy         11 Breck School        50-03.00   48-09.00                   12    
  2 Stephen Kletscher   12 St Croix Lut        47-04.00   46-11.50                   10    
  3 Eben Mundfrom       12 Concordia Ac        44-02.50   46-00.00                    8    
  4 Luke Burnham        12 Minnehaha Ac        43-11.00   44-10.00                    6    
  5 Isaac Reed          11 Minnehaha Ac        42-01.75   42-10.00                    5    
  6 Sam Bissen          12 St Croix Pre        43-03.00   41-01.00                    4    
  7 Hans Dykstra        11 Calvin Chris        41-11.50   40-10.00                    3    
  8 Elijah Lewis        11 St Croix Lut        41-10.00   40-02.00                    2    
  9 Jackson Gilles      12 New Life Aca        38-09.50   39-07.00                    1    
 10 Duke Iverson        10 Nova Classic        37-03.50   37-10.50                   
 11 Aiden Lanz          10 St. Paul Aca        34-10.25   36-07.50                   
 12 Isaiah Allen        11 St Croix Lut        40-04.00   36-02.50                   
 13 Henry Haub          11 Internationa        36-05.50   35-00.00                   
 14 Ethan Berning       11 Mounds Park         35-10.00   34-08.00                   
 15 Aaron Davis         11 Providence A        34-03.00   34-06.50                   
 16 Wes Tacheny         12 Concordia Ac        35-09.75   34-05.50                   
 17 Evan Condon         12 Providence A        33-06.00   34-04.25                   
 18 Aaron Arnold        10 Minnehaha Ac        40-08.00   34-03.50                   
 19 Marlon Riddley      11 Minneapolis         35-11.00   33-08.00                   
 20 Alton Proctor       10 Math & Scien        34-09.00   32-09.50                   
 21 Luke Sugalski        8 The Blake Sc        32-08.00   32-08.25                   
 22 Paul Thompson-Nels  12 Mounds Park         36-05.00   32-06.00                   
 22 Tommy Peterson      11 Breck School        34-07.50   32-06.00                   
 24 Zak Rogers          10 Nova Classic        34-10.00   31-09.25                   
 25 Lucas Lahlum        12 St Agnes            28-11.00   29-04.00                   
 26 Josh Warmka         12 St Croix Pre        29-01.25   28-07.00                   
 27 John Meskan         10 The Blake Sc        26-09.25   27-10.00                   
 28 Matt Gruber         12 Math & Scien        27-03.00   26-01.00                   
 29 Jesus Palacios      11 Cristo Rey J        25-08.00   23-11.00                   
 30 Micah Lin           12 St Agnes            24-08.00   22-09.00                   
 -- Daniel Drechsel     11 Liberty Clas        25-03.75         DQ                   Scratch 
 -- Jymar Mitchel       11 Minneapolis         32-00.00         DQ                   Scratch 
 -- Isaiah Law          11 Brooklyn Cen        35-05.50         DQ                   Scratch 
 -- Ross Pearson        12 Liberty Clas        28-01.00         DQ                   Scratch 
 -- Da'Qwon Gullie      12 Prairie Seed        28-05.50         DQ                   Scratch 
  
Boys Shot Put Wheelchair 
================================================================================ 



    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 
================================================================================ 
  1 Blake Henke               12 Mounds Park         13-01.00   12-04.75    1    
  
Boys Discus Throw 
================================================================================================ 
 Meet Record: # 155-05  2001        John Kruger                                 
                153-02  QUAL 
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points 
================================================================================================ 
  1 David Roddy         11 Breck School          144-01  155-08.00#QUAL              12    
  2 Eben Mundfrom       12 Concordia Ac          141-05  140-11.00                   10    
  3 Elijah Lewis        11 St Croix Lut          144-10  139-08.00                    8    
  4 Isaac Reed          11 Minnehaha Ac          138-06  134-11.00                    6    
  5 Sam Bissen          12 St Croix Pre          124-00  119-06.00                    5    
  6 Isaiah Allen        11 St Croix Lut          119-06  115-09.00                    4    
  7 Luke Burnham        12 Minnehaha Ac          120-08  115-08.00                    3    
  8 Luke Sugalski        8 The Blake Sc          105-08  111-09.00                    2    
  9 Hans Dykstra        11 Calvin Chris          112-04  108-07.00                    1    
 10 Jackson Gilles      12 New Life Aca          122-03  108-02.00                   
 11 Zak Rogers          10 Nova Classic           98-02  102-09.00                   
 12 Duke Iverson        10 Nova Classic           98-06   99-08.00                   
 13 Sumner Wu           12 Mounds Park           101-05   99-04.00                   
 14 Alton Proctor       10 Math & Scien          101-00   97-03.00                   
 15 Marlon Riddley      11 Minneapolis            67-11   96-00.00                   
 16 John Meskan         10 The Blake Sc           95-08   95-01.00                   
 17 Donovan Baker       12 Concordia Ac           94-00   95-00.00                   
 18 Evan Condon         12 Providence A           90-07   94-03.00                   
 19 Matt Gruber         12 Math & Scien           94-09   93-10.00                   
 20 Paul Thompson-Nels  12 Mounds Park            90-11   93-03.00                   
 21 Lucas Lahlum        12 St Agnes               87-05   87-03.00                   
 22 Josh Warmka         12 St Croix Pre           82-05   84-01.00                   
 23 Joshua Ylinen       11 Breck School           86-05   81-01.00                   
 24 Kirubele Adbebe     10 Trinity Scho           95-02   79-01.00                   
 25 Aiden Lanz          10 St. Paul Aca           91-05   78-08.00                   
 26 Isaac von Dohlen    12 Providence A           67-01   69-11.00                   
 27 Henry Perez         11 Cristo Rey J           60-10   58-03.00                   
 28 Micah Lin           12 St Agnes               66-00   54-06.00                   
 -- Stephen Kletscher   12 St Croix Lut          120-06         DQ                   No show 
 -- Isaiah Law          11 Brooklyn Cen           84-06         DQ                   No show 
 -- Jymar Mitchel       11 Minneapolis            90-00         DQ                   No show 
 -- Daniel Drechsel     11 Liberty Clas           72-11         DQ                   No show 
 -- Ross Pearson        12 Liberty Clas           89-03         DQ                   No show 
  
  
 

 


